period from March, 2018 to January, 2020 under Section 28$l of the Customs
Acl, 1962 and order the noticee to pay forthwith.

(ii) The noticee is ordered to pay interest on duty confirmed at (i) above,
under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

(ii! I confirm demand of Additional duty of Customs (IGST)
Rs.23,O2,84,425/- [Rupees Twenty Three Crore, Two Lakh, Eighty Four
Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty Five onlyl not paid/ short paid for the
imports made during the period from March, 2018 to January, 2020 under
Section 28$) of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv) The noticee is ordered to pay interest on duty confirmed at (iii) above,
under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.